	gton, D.C. 20231
Director of the United States Pater	with required cover sheet information to: nt and Trademark Office, Box Assignments
	Signature 1-23-03 Date ver sheet, attachments, and document: 4
original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $\frac{1}{2}$
DO NOT	TUSE THIS SPACE
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	23-2415 Attn.: 19488,900
City: Palo Alto State: California ZIP: 94304	8. Deposit account number:
	If fee insufficient, please charge
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Professional Corporation	≭ Enclosed
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	540.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Trademark Docket/Aaron Hendelman	registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Additional numbers a	ittached? □ Yes 🛪 No
76/321382 FLOWTHROUGH	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Execution Date: September 27, 2002	7. Southonia marro(s) and addresses attached: 1 (8)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No
★ Assignment □ Merger	If assignment is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other
	☐ Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes * 1	□ Association No □ General Partnership
Corporation-State: Delaware□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Los Gatos State: California ZIP: 95302
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 750 University Avenue
NetOctave, Inc.	Internal Address:
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	Name: hi/fn, inc.
o the Director of the United States Patent and Traden	102354180 ial documents or copy thereo
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1-30-0 3RAD 1	
ON 12 No. 0651 0011 (over 4/04)	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0606

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, NetOctave, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 507 Airport Boulevard, Suite 111, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560, has adopted, is using or intends to use the trademark FLOWTHROUGH (the "Mark") and is the owner of the following application before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark Application No. Filing Date

FLOWTHROUGH 76/321382 October 4, 2001

WHEREAS, hi/fn, inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 750 University Avenue, Los Gatos, California 95032, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and its application as successor to the business of the Assignor to which the mark relates;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc on September 27, 2002, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NetOctave, Inc., a Delaware corporation, assigns to hi/fn, inc., a Delaware corporation, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Mark and the application together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the related application.

Executed as of September 27, 2002

NetOctave, Inc.

Name: William & Gupton

Title: CFO

C:/Documents and Settings/wgupton/Desktop/Hifn/DOCS-#119221-v1-NOI_11_Nunc_pro_tune_assignment_to_hi_fn_of_FLOWTHROUGH_DOC

Mq74:8 8003 .83.dat



January 23, 2003

Box Assignment Branch - Fee Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Assignment

MARK: FLOWTHROUGH

Applicant: hi/fn, inc. (by assignment from NetOctave, Inc.)

Application No.: 76/321382
Filing Date: October 4, 2001
Attorney Docket No.: 19488-TM1001

Enclosed for filing is a duly executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record the assignment of the above-listed trademark to hi/fn, inc.

Also enclosed is a check made payable to the "Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office" in the amount of \$40.00 for the recording of the assignment. The Director is authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, including extension fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-2415 ATTN: 19488.900.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments, Washington, DC, 20231, on:

Print Name

Date of Depo

Signature

Date

REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0608

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Box Assignment Branch - Fee Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office January 23, 2003
Page 2

Please return the assignment recordation papers with the stamped reel and frame numbers to me at the address shown below, and please take note that all correspondence regarding the recordation of the assignment and the related application should be directed to:

Trademark Docket
Aaron Hendelman
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
Professional Corporation
650 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94304
(650) 493-9300

I would appreciate your acknowledging receipt of the enclosed Recordation Form Cover Sheet and check in the amount of \$40.00 for filing fees by stamping the enclosed post card with the date received and returning it to me.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

hut Marcin

Professional Corporation

Ánita Marlin Senior Paralegal

Enclosures



January 23, 2003

Box Assignment Branch - Fee Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Recordation of Assignment

MARK:

FLOWTHROUGH

Applicant:

hi/fn, inc. (by assignment from NetOctave, Inc.)

Application No.:

76/321382

Filing Date:

October 4, 2001

Attorney Docket No.:

19488-TM1001

Enclosed for filing is a duly executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record the assignment of the above-listed trademark to hi/fn, inc.

Also enclosed is a check made payable to the "Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office" in the amount of \$40.00 for the recording of the assignment. The Director is authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, including extension fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-2415 ATTN: 19488.900.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments, Washington, DC, 20231, on:

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Director of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office

January 23, 2003

Box Assignment Branch - Fee

Page 2

Please return the assignment recordation papers with the stamped reel and frame numbers to me at the address shown below, and please take note that all correspondence regarding the recordation of the assignment and the related application should be directed to:

Trademark Docket
Aaron Hendelman
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
Professional Corporation
650 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94304
(650) 493-9300

I would appreciate your acknowledging receipt of the enclosed Recordation Form Cover Sheet and check in the amount of \$40.00 for filing fees by stamping the enclosed post card with the date received and returning it to me.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Put Marcin

Professional Corporation

Anita Marlin

Senior Paralegal

Enclosures

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0611